
Appendix C. Contacts (as of Sept. 2023 - Please contact the GLFC person below to make changes to this list) 

 

 
Agency Name Position/Office Phone  E-mail 

CORA Tom Gorenflo CORA – Biological Services Director  906-632-0043 tgorenflo@chippewaottawa.org 
DFO Hilary Oakman Acting Regional Director, Aquatic Ecosystems 226-932-0714 Hilary.Oakman@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

1854 TA Seth Moore Director of Biology and Environment 218-475-2022 samoore@boreal.org 
GLFC John Dettmers Director of Fisheries Management 734-662-3209, ext.109 jdettmers@glfc.org 

GLIFWC Bill Mattes Great Lakes Section Leader 715-682-6619, ext. 2120 bmattes@glifwc.org 
IL DNR Vic Santucci Lake Michigan Program Manager 847-294-4134 vic.santucci@illinois.gov 
IN DNR Mitch Marcus Fish & Wildlife Health Supervisor 317-234-4914 mmarcus@dnr.in.gov 
MI DNR Seth Herbst Aquatic Species & Regulatory Affairs Manager 517-388-7759 Herbsts1@michigan.gov 
MN DNR Brad Parsons Fisheries Section Chief 651-259-5229 Bradford.parsons@state.mn.us 

NOAA Ed Rutherford Research Fishery Biologist 734 741-2118 ed.rutherford@noaa.gov 
NYSDEC Steve Hurst Chief, Bureau of Fisheries 518-402-8924 steve.hurst@dec.ny.gov 
ODNR John Navarro Aquatic Stewardship Program Administrator 614-265-6346 John.navarro@dnr.ohio.gov 

OMNRF Dave Brown Fish and Wildlife Services Branch Director 705-930-5211 Dave.Brown2@ontario.ca 
PFBC David Nihart Chief, Pennsylvania Fish and Boat Commission 814-359-5220 davnihart@pa.gov 
RCB Andrew Edwards Treaty Natural Resources Div., Administrator 715-779-3795, ext. 4334 Andrew.Edwards@redcliff-nsn.gov 

WDNR Brad Eggold Great Lakes District Fisheries Supervisor 414-303-0138 (cell) Bradley.Eggold@wisconsin.gov 
USFWS Tim Patronski Asst. Regional Director, Office of Communications 612-418-9148 tim_patronski@fws.gov 
USGS Jon Hortness Great Lakes Program Coordinator 815-530-3274 hortness@usgs.gov 

 

 


